DCX115EU-7-F Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number DCX115EU-7-F-DG
Manufacturer Diodes Incorporated
Manufacturer Product Number DCX115EU-7-F
Description TRANS PREBIAS NPN/PNP SOT363
Detailed Description Pre-Biased Bipolar Transistor (BJT) 1 NPN, 1 PNP - P
re-Biased (Dual) 50V 100mA 250MHz 200mW Surfa

DCX143TU 4.7kΩ
DCX114TU 10kΩ
Ordering Information (Notes 4, 5)
Part Number Status Package Marking
Reel Size
(inches)
Tape Width
(mm)
Packing
  Qty.  Carrier
DCX124EU-7-F Active SOT363 C17 7 8 3,000 Reel
DCX124EU-13-F Active SOT363 C17 13 8 10,000 Reel
DCX124EUQ-7-F NRND (Use ACX124EUQ) SOT363 C17 7 8 3,000 Reel
DCX124EUQ-13-F NRND (Use ACX124EUQ) SOT363 C17 13 8 10,000 Reel
DCX124EUQ-13R-F NRND (Use ACX124EUQ) SOT363 C17 13 8 10,000 Reel
DCX144EU-7-F Active SOT363 C20 7 8 3,000 Reel
DCX144EU-7R-F Active SOT363 C20 7 8 3,000 Reel
DCX144EUQ-7-F Active SOT363 C20 7 8 3,000 Reel
DCX144EUQ-7R-F Active SOT363 C20 7 8 3,000 Reel
DCX114YU-7-F Active SOT363 C14 7 8 3,000 Reel
DCX114YU-7R-F Active SOT363 C14 7 8 3,000 Reel
DCX114YUQ-7-F NRND (Use ACX114YUQ) SOT363 C14 7 8 3,000 Reel
DCX114YUQ-13-F NRND (Use ACX114YUQ) SOT363 C14 13 8 10,000 Reel
DCX114YUQ-13R-F NRND (Use ACX114YUQ) SOT363 C14 13 8 10,000 Reel
DCX123JU-7-F Active SOT363 C06 7 8 3,000 Reel
DCX123JU-7R-F Active SOT363 C06 7 8 3,000 Reel
DCX123JUQ-7-F Active SOT363 C06 7 8 3,000 Reel
DCX114EU-7-F Active SOT363 C13 7 8 3,000 Reel
DCX114EU-13R-F Active SOT363 C13 13 8 10,000 Reel
SOT363
Device Schematic
Top View
R1, R2
R1 Only
R 1
R 1
BQ 2
BQ 1
C Q 1
C Q 2
1 2 3
456
EQ 2
EQ 1
R 2
R 2
Q2
Q 1
R 1
R 1
C Q 1
Q 1
Q 2
1 2 3
456
BQ 2
BQ 1 CQ 2
EQ 2
EQ 1
OUT1 IN2 COM2
COM1 IN1 OUT2
C1 B2 E2
E1 B1 C2
DCX115EU-7-F Diodes Incorporated TRANS PREBIAS NPN/PNP SOT363

© 2024 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
DCX (XXXX) U
Ordering Information (Notes 4, 5) (continued)
Part Number Status Package Marking
Reel Size
(inches)
Tape Width
(mm)
Packing
  Qty.  Carrier
DCX114EUQ-7-F NRND (Use ACX114EUQ) SOT363 C13 7 8 3,000 Reel
DCX114EUQ-13-F NRND (Use ACX114EUQ) SOT363 C13 13 8 10,000 Reel
DCX114EUQ-13R-F NRND (Use ACX114EUQ) SOT363 C13 13 8 10,000 Reel
DCX143TU-7-F Active SOT363 C07 7 8 3,000 Reel
DCX143EU-7-F Active SOT363 C08 7 8 3,000 Reel
DCX143EU-7R-F Active SOT363 C08 7 8 3,000 Reel
DCX114TU-7-F Active SOT363 C12 7 8 3,000 Reel
DCX143ZU-7-F Active SOT363 C02 7 8 3,000 Reel
DCX143ZU-7R-F Active SOT363 C02 7 8 3,000 Reel
DCX115EU-7-F Active SOT363 C01 7 8 3,000 Reel
Notes:        1. No purposely added lead. Fully EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS), 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2) & 2015/863/EU (RoHS 3) compliant.
                   2. See https://www.diodes.com/quality/lead-free/ for more information about Diodes Incorporated’s definitions of Halogen- and Antimony-free, "Green" and
Lead-free.
                   3. Halogen- and Antimony-free "Green” products are defined as those which contain <900ppm bromine, <900ppm chlorine (<1500ppm total Br + Cl) and